Technical data sheet
Inductance Analyzers - 3255BL 3255B and 3255BQ
• Frequency ranges from 20 Hz to 1 MHz
• Fast measurement speed - up to 20
measurements per second
• 0.1% basic accuracy
• Up to 125 A of DC bias current

Depth  520 mm (20 1/2″)
Weight  11 kg (24 lb 4 oz)
Order codes and options
Description    Order code
3255BL Inductance Analyzer – 200 kHz 1J3255BL
Supplied with user manual and power cable
3255B Inductance Analyzer – 500 kHz 1J3255B
Supplied with user manual and power cable
3255BQ Inductance Analyzer - 1 MHz  1J3255BQ
Supplied with user manual and power cable
Options
/A 1 mA to 1 A internal DC bias
/B GPIB (IEEE-488) interface
/D1 Bin handler (cannot be fitted with /D2)
/D2 Bin handler opto-coupled (cannot be fitted with /D1
Auxiliary unit
5A DC bias unit 3265B/5A   1J3265B/5A
10A DC bias unit 3265B/10A ` 1J3265B/10A
20A DC bias unit 3265B/20A  1J3265B/20A
(Not compatible with 3255BL)
25A DC bias unit 3265B/25A  1J3265B/25A
(Not compatible with 3255BL)
All auxiliary units are supplied with user manual, power cable,
spare fuses, 4 x BNC to BNC links and daisy chain
link.